

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8826 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	31.03.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> None appears for petitioner. Sri Vijhay K. Punna, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3. The primary ground of challenge in this Writ Petition is that the assessment proceedings have been initiated by the jurisdictional officer instead of the faceless officer. On instructions, learned Senior Standing Counsel appearing for the Department submits that in view of the proposed amendment to the Finance Act, 2026, for inserting Section 147A in the Income-tax Act, 1961, the Department has advised them to request the Court for posting the matters in April, 2026. In view of the specific prayer made on behalf of the Department, let this matter along with W.P.No.2277 of 2026 and batch appear on 21.04.2026.	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		In the meantime, all further proceedings pursuant to the impugned order/impugned notice shall remain stayed. HCJ(AKrS, J) GMM, J <i>kvni</i>	